As at 31 March 2023 As at 31 March 2022

% Change 

during the 

year

The Company has increased the Authorized share capital from Rs. 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

only) each to Rs. 8,24,95,320/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty-Four Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty) divided into 82,49,532 (Eighty Two Lakhs Forty 

Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Two) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. vide shareholders' approval at the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) held 

on 15 March 2023.